Document Rev: A01
Date: 17-May-2005
Keystone Technologies LLC.
P.O. Box 246, Ambler, Pennsylvania 19002
Phone: 215-283-2600
Fax: 215-628-4412
KTET-75-1-SCP-DIM-HV-AL
Transformer Type  Electronic
Lamp Connection  Parallel
Input Voltage  120Vac ± 10%
Input Frequency  60Hz
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Lamp Type Input Watts
Input Current
(Amps)
Power Factor Output Voltage
12V Halogen
Lamps
70 0.59 0.97 12.0
PERFORMANCE:
- Minimum Starting Temperature: 0 , -18
- Maximum Case Temperature: 167 , 75
- Transient Protection meets ANSI/IEEE C62.41 Cat. A
- With Short Circuit Protection
- Dimmable
- 3-Year Warranty
APPROVALS:
- RU, cRU
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS:
Length (L):  2.08”
Width (W):  1.30”
Height (H):  0.79”
Lead Length:
White, Black  8”
Red   6”
Case material:  Metal
WIRING DIAGRAM:
Transformer RED
WHITE
RED
BLACK
LINE
Lamps
RED
RED
WHITE
BLACK
0.75”
0.5”
ComCom ciacial al and nd ResResideidentialComComComComCommermermermerciaciaciacial al al and nd nd ResResideideideidentintintintintialalal
MonMondayday-Fr-Fridaidaiday 8y 8y 8am am am - 5- 5pm pm ESTESTEST
1.87877.65652.2.9640401.1.8787877.7.65652.2.96964040
2424248.8.65652.2.2.9696404024248.8.65652.2.9696404040
wwwwwwwww.GrereenElectrtricicalalSuSuSupp.G.G pplylylylylyly om.c.comww
235235235
2352355 5 5 5 5 2352355 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 Arizonzona Ca CourourArizonzona Ca CourAriArizonzonAriAriAriAriAri
tricalSupppplylylylylyly om.comElectr
ourourt, t, t, t, t, ourourt, t, t, t, t, Rochester Hills, MI 48309